

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC96890

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellant/Cross-Appellee,

v.

LAWRENCE FRANCIS LEWIS,
Appellee/Cross-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLEE/CROSS-APPELLANT

TODD G. SCHER
Litigation Director
Florida Bar No. 0899641
CAPITAL COLLATERAL
REGIONAL COUNSEL
101 NE 3d Avenue
Suite 400
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
(954) 713-1284
COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE/
CROSS-APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT I--NO ADVERSARIAL TESTING AT THE GUILT PHASE 1

 A. CLAIM UPON WHICH EVIDENTIARY HEARING WAS GRANTED1

 B. CLAIMS WHICH WERE SUMMARILY DENIED. 9

ARGUMENT III--JUDICIAL BIAS 16

REMAINING ARGUMENTS34

CONCLUSION 35

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Allen v. United States,
164 U.S. 492 (1896) 15

Anderson v. Sheppard,
856 F. 2d 741, 746 (6th Cir. 1988) 14

Arango v. State,
497 So. 2d 1161, 1162 (Fla. 1986) 8

Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83 (1963) 1

Brown v. Wainwright,
785 F. 2d 1457, 1466 (11th Cir. 1986) 6

Carter v. Kentucky,
450 U.S. 288, 302 (1981) 13

Davis v. State,
608 So. 2d 540 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992) 11

Gholston v. State,
648 So. 2d 192, 193 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994) 20

Gonzalez v. Goldstein,
633 So. 2d 1183 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994) 22

Gorham v. State,
521 So. 2d 1067 (Fla. 1988) 10

Hayes v. State,
686 So. 2d 694 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996) 22

Hoffman v. State,
26 Fla. L. Weekly S438 (Fla. July 5, 2001) 6

Hoffman v. State,
571 So. 2d 449 (Fla. 1990) 10

Huff v. State,
622 So. 2d 982 (Fla. 1993) 9

Kyles v. Whitley,
514 U.S. 419 (1995) 6

Lightbourne v. State,
742 So. 2d 238 (Fla. 1999) 8

<u>Martin v. State,</u> 2001 WL 1098246 (Fla. Sept. 12, 2001)	21, 33
<u>McClain v. State,</u> 629 So. 2d 320, 321 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	19
<u>Napue v. Illinois,</u> 360 U.S. 264, 270 (1959)	6
<u>Patton v. State,</u> 784 So. 2d 380, 388 (Fla. 2000)	9
<u>Porter v. Singletary,</u> 49 F. 3d 1483, 1489 (11th Cir. 1995)	33
<u>Porter v. State,</u> 723 So. 2d 191 (Fla. 1998)	22
<u>Rogers v. State,</u> 782 So. 2d 373 (Fla. 2001)	6
<u>Roman v. State,</u> 528 So. 2d 1169 (Fla. 1988)	18
<u>Starr v. United States,</u> 153 U.S. 614, 626 (1894)	13
<u>State v. Gunsby,</u> 670 So. 2d 920, 923 (Fla. 1996)	4
<u>State v. Huggins,</u> 788 So. 2d 238 (Fla. 2001)	6
<u>State v. Lewis,</u> 656 So. 2d 1248 (Fla. 1994)	19
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	1
<u>Strickler v. Greene,</u> 527 U.S. 263 (1999)	6
<u>Thomas v. State,</u> 634 So. 2d 1157 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	11
<u>Thomas v. State,</u> 748 So. 2d 970 (Fla. 1999)	15
<u>Thompson v. State,</u> So. 2d , n.9 (Fla. Sept. 20, 2001)	7

<u>Thompson v. State,</u> 731 So. 2d 1235 (Fla. 1998)	16
<u>United States v. Sanfilippo,</u> 564 F.2d 176, 178 (5th Cir. 1977)	6
<u>White v. Helling,</u> 194 F.3d 937, 945 (8th Cir. 1999)	3
<u>Wilson v. State,</u> 363 Md. 333, 349, 768 A.2d 675, 683 (Md. Ct. App. 2001)	8
<u>Witherspoon v. State,</u> 590 So. 2d 1138 (4th DCA 1992)	10
<u>Young v. State,</u> 739 So. 2d 553 (Fla. 1999)	6, 18
<u>Young v. State,</u> 739 So. 2d 553, 560-61 (Fla. 1999)	8
